Telecommunication towers and antenna arrays shall not be located within 
300 feet of an existing or future thoroughfare, as identified in the regional 
Transportation Improvements Plan as adopted.  

iii. Setbacks Required. Telecommunication towers, including antenna array shall be set 
back at least one-hundred twenty-five (125) percent the height of the tower from any 

lot line or a distance equal to their engineered fall zone at a minimum, whichever is 
greater. 

iv. Guys and Guy Anchors. All guys and guy anchors shall be located within the 
buildable area of the lot and shall not be located within any required setback,